Pleasant Hill R-III School District

Steven Meyers, Ed.D Superintendent

Wayne Burke, Ed. D Deputy Superintendent

Suzanne Brennaman, Ed. D Assistant Superintendent



Jakqualyn Boden Director of Curriculum & Assessment

> Sarah Gregory Director of Special Services

> > Jim Schlichting Director of Technology

Media Release

Pleasant Hill R-III Schools uses images and/or videos ('media') of students and student work to showcase educational activities and programs (including before and after school programs), as well as to inform the community. Photographs, videos, and/or the name of your child may be included in publications (print or digital), news releases, and on district maintained websites or social media accounts.

If you DO NOT give Pleasant Hill R-III Schools permissions to use your child's name, image, or school work in any public display or presentation, please check NO below

Upon receipt of a media opt out request, school staff will document your child's status in the District's Student Information System (SIS). Media opt out will remain in effect for the duration of your child's enrollment at Pleasant Hill R-III Schools or until otherwise notified by the parent/guardian.

Please note that Pleasant Hill R-III does not control the disclosure or use of photographs or video taken by participants at events that are open to parents, community members, and/or the news media. Additionally, opting out does not apply to students participating in public events, like academic competitions, performances, and athletic events. Student photos and names may be published by the news media.

If you have any questions, please contact the Central Office at 816-540-3161.

I DO NOT give Pleasant Hill R-III Schools permissions to use my child's name, image, or school work in any public display or presentation.

*The parent/guardian of the child acknowledges the media consent.

Parent Name	Date
Student Name & Grade (Print)	Date